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MEGA FOOD PARKS 

  

 

1123.  SHRI THOMAS CHAZHIKADAN: 

                                    

  Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state: 

 

 

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to start Mega Food Parks in Kerala 

 including in the Kottayam Constituency; and 

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof along with the areas identified for the same? 

  

 

ANSWER 

 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES  

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL) 

 

(a) & (b): Ministry of Food Processing Industries (MoFPI) has been implementing Mega 

Food Park Scheme (MFPS), a sub-scheme of the Pradhan Mantri Kisan Sampada Yojana 

(PMKSY), to create modern infrastructure for the food processing sector along the value 

chain from farm to market. 

 

        Under the Scheme, MoFPI has sanctioned two projects in the State of Kerala, one 

each in Palakkad and Alappuzha districts. 

 

          MFPS has been discontinued with effect from 01.04.2021.  
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